	NAME OF THE ISSUER		
1.	Full:	Joint-Stock Company "Mortgage Refinancing Company of Uzbekistan"	
	Abbreviated:	JSC "UzMRC"	
	Name of the stock ticker: <u>*</u>	-	
2.	CONTACT DETAILS		
	Location:	Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 100084, Amir	
	Postal address:	Temur Avenue, 107B, International Business Center, 14A	
	e-maill: <u>*</u>	<u>info@uzmrc.uz</u>	
	Official website: <u>*</u>	www.uzmrc.uz	
	INFORMATION ON SIGNIFICANT FACT		
3.	Significant Fact Number:	19	
	Name of significant Fact:	One-off transactions of the issuer, the amount of which or the value of property for which is more than 10 percent of the issuer's assets	
	Full name or full name of the counterparty:	International Finance Corporation	
	Location (postal address) of the counterparty:	Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 100084, Amir Temur Avenue, 107B, International Business Center, 15C	
	Issuer's body that made the decision on the transaction:	Supervisory Board	
	Date of the decision:	16.07.2024	
	Book value of the issuer's assets as of the end of the quarter preceding the date of conclusion of the transaction (thousand UZS):	4 440 998 346	
	Date of conclusion of the transaction:	26.07.2024	
	Amount of the transaction (UZS):	USD 45 mln. (in UZS equivalent)	
	Type of transaction:	Bilaterial agreement	
	Subject of the transaction:	Refinancing of mortgage loans	
	Who is the issuer under the transaction:	Acquirer	
CI	50·	Farmanov Murodion Jahhorovich	

CEO:

Farmanov Murodjon Jabborovich

Shoymardanov Bakhtiyor Bakhriddinovich

Chief accountant:

Authorized person who posted the information on the website:

Burieva Lobar Khazratkulovna